

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 14, 2023

## **MEDIA CONTACT:**

Linnea Sheldon 508-799-1654 Isheldon@mywpl.org

## Worcester Public Library Summer Hours Begin June 21

Burncoat, Goddard, Roosevelt, and Tatnuck Magnet Branches will offer updated public hours during the summer season.

**Worcester, MA** – Effective Wednesday, June 21, the Worcester Public Library's Burncoat, Goddard, Roosevelt and Tatnuck Magnet Branches will have updated hours during the 2023 summer vacation.

The Burncoat Branch, 526 Burncoat St., will be open Monday, Wednesday, Thursday, and Friday from 9 a.m. to 12 p.m. and 1:30 to 5:30 p.m.; and Tuesday from 10:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. and 3 to 7 p.m.

The Goddard Branch, 14 Richards St., will be open Monday, Wednesday, and Thursday from 1:30 - 5:30 p.m.; Tuesday from 3 to 7 p.m.; and Friday from 9 a.m. to 12 p.m. and 1:30 to 5:30 p.m.

The Roosevelt Branch, 1006 Grafton St., will be open Monday, Wednesday, and Thursday from 1:30 to 5:30 p.m.; Tuesday from 3 to 7 p.m.; and Friday from 9 a.m. to 12 p.m. and 1:30 to 5:30 p.m.

The Tatnuck Magnet Branch, 1083 Pleasant St., will be open Monday, Wednesday, Thursday, and Friday from 9 a.m. to 12 p.m. and 1:30 to 5:30 p.m.; and Tuesday from 10:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. and 3 to 7 p.m.

There will be no Saturday hours at these Branches.

All locations of the Worcester Public Library are open to the public. Hours for the Main Library, Frances Perkins Branch and Great Brook Valley Branch remain unchanged, and can be found at <a href="mailto:mywpl.org/locations-hours">mywpl.org/locations-hours</a>. Fun and free programs and events are scheduled all summer long, visit <a href="mywpl.org/online-calendar">mywpl.org/online-calendar</a> calendar for a full list.

For more information about the Worcester Public Library hours, please visit <u>mywpl.org</u> or call the Main Library at 508-799-1655.

3 Salem Square, Worcester, MA 01608 508.799.1655

<u>mywpl.org</u> <u>facebook.com/worcesterpubliclibrary</u>

Worcester Public Library, a department of the City of Worcester

The City of Worcester is committed to principles of equal opportunity and affirmative action.